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CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C

RD  #:  JH109960

EVENT #:  2400907124
IN

C
ID

E
N

T

Occurrence
Location:  

7259 S Spaulding Ave  Beat:  0831
Chicago IL 60629
303 - Sidewalk - Single Family Residence

09 January 2024 13:34

Unit Assigned:  825
RO Arrival Date: 09 January 2024 13:41

IUCR:
  

051a - Assault - Aggravated - Handgun

1310 - Criminal Damage - To Property

Name:  

Name:  KILGORE-WOODEN,
Lawrence C

Res:  

Res:  3315 W Ogden  
Chicago IL 60629
312 - 747 - 7511

Empl:

Chicago, Illinois 60623
312 - 747 - 7511

CITY OF CHICAGO

Police Officer

Sobriety:

Sobriety:

Sober

Sober

Demographics

Demographics

DOB:  1959

Age:  

Age:  

64 Years

25 Years

VICTIM - Individual

VICTIM - Individual Police Officer

Beat:  

Beat:  

0831

3100

3315 W Ogden Ave  Beat:  1024

Phone - Business  : 312-747-
00:01:00 - 23:59:00

Other Communications and Availability  

Name:  UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1  

Suspect # 1
Demographics  

N
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(S
)  

S
U
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E
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S

)

Occurrence Date: 

APPROVAL COMPLETE

casr201Case ID: 13333791

Female

Male

Black

Black
Brown  Eyes  
Black Hair  

Male
Unknown / Refused
-5'07
Unknown Eyes 
Unknown Hair 
Unknown Hair Style 
Unknown Complexion 

CPD Officer:
 

CPD Officer:
 

No

Yes

Available Time
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Victim Information Provided

R
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Miscellaneous  

Type:  

Type:  

Semi-Automatic Pistol

Semi-Automatic Pistol

Owner Known?
 

Owner Known?
 

No

No

Unknown 1, Unknown 1

Kilgore-Wooden, Lawrence

Owner:

Owner:

Taken in Burglary?
 

Taken in Burglary?
 

No

No

Phone: 312 - 747 - 

Displayed?

Displayed?

Yes

Yes

Used?
 

Used?
 

Yes

Yes

No

No

Registered?

Registered?

No

Yes

Evidence?  

Evidence?  

Recovered?  

Recovered?  

No

No

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

No

No

Make: 

Make: 

Unknown Or Unpublished Gun Make
Code--Unknown--

Glock, Inc.--Au--

Model:
  

Model:
  

Unknown

19

Duty Related?  

Duty Related?  

No

No

Firearm #1

Firearm #2

Possessor/User:

Possessor/User:

Unknown 1, Unknown 1

Kilgore-Wooden, Lawrence

No

No

Status Unknown?
 

Status Unknown?
 

Used as Weapon? No

Picture Window Damage-Bullet
Hole

Description:

Property #1 Possessor/User:
 

Taken/Stolen? No

Recovered?  No

Seized?  No

Unknown Status? No

Damaged? Yes

Owner: 

KILGORE-WOODEN, Lawrence,
is a No Relationship of
is a No Relationship of

UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1
UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1

  ( Offender ) 
  ( Offender ) 
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Property Type:  Other

Flash Message Sent ?  No

( Victim )
( Victim )
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Used as Weapon?

Used as Weapon?

Used as Weapon?

Used as Weapon?

No

No

No

No

Front Screen Door-Window
Damage

Front Door Bullet Hole Damage

Damage To Interior Wall

Masonry Damage- Front Of The
Residence-Bullet Holes

Description:

Description:

Description:

Description:

Property #2

Property #3

Property #4

Property #5

Possessor/User:
 

Possessor/User:
 

Possessor/User:
 

Possessor/User:
 

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

No

No

No

No

Recovered?  

Recovered?  

Recovered?  

Recovered?  

No

No

No

No

Seized?  

Seized?  

Seized?  

Seized?  

No

No

No

No

Unknown Status? 

Unknown Status? 

Unknown Status? 

Unknown Status? 

No

No

No

No

Damaged?

Damaged?

Damaged?

Damaged?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Owner: 

Owner: 

Owner: 

Owner: 
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Request Type Unit  Agency Name Date Star # Empl # Name

Notification

Notification

Notification

Request

On Scene
On Scene

610

102

177

177

610
177

Detectives - Area 1

Communications
Division (Cd)
Forensic Services
Division (Fsd)
Forensic Services
Division (Fsd)
Detectives - Area 1
Forensic Services
Division (Fsd)

09 January 14:16

09 January 14:20

09 January 14:47

09 January 14:49

09 January 14:40
09 January 15:45

21150

12061

17615

21314
5005

GUTIERREZ,Galo

RUSANOV,Steve

ALVAREZ,Jose

RASCHKE,Wayne
CAHUE,Angel

Property Type:  

Property Type:  

Property Type:  

Property Type:  

Other

Other

Other

Structures-Single
Occupancy Dwellings

Other Notifications May Be In Narrative.  
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P
E

R
S

O
N

N
E

L

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Reporting Officer

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

LOUIE, Jalen, J

HEISKELL III, Samuel,
M

ADE, James, P

SMITH, Paige,  

HEINZ, Stephen, P

CANTERIA, Saul,  

CERVANTES, Genesis,
C

MORGAN, Julian, J

DURON, Yesenia

ONESTO, Anthony, G

DELATORRE JR,
Carlos

KAPIOR, Michael, A

POLANEK, Glenn, M

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

09 Jan 2024 21:22

007

007

008

008

008

008

008

008

008

007

008

008

008

0722

0722

0835

0835

0823

0831

0823

0831

X825

0720

0830

0820

0830

N
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R
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A
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EVENT# 07124 REFER TO THE BUREAU OF DETECTIVES SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT FILES UNDER THIS RECORDS
DIVISION (RD) NUMBER JH109960. 
NOTIFICATION: FIELD SERGEANT, MICHAEL KAPIOR, Beat#: 820, Star#: 1372, Emp#: , Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time:
14:42, 
NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT DESK, STEVEN SABATINO, Beat#: 801, Star#: 2621, Emp#: , Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 14:33,
NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), JOSE MUNOZ, Beat#: , Star#: 17779, Emp#: ,
Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 14:27, 
NOTIFICATION: OTHER, PATRICK KINNEY, Beat#: 6P, Star#: 181, Emp#: , Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 14:40, 
NOTIFICATION: OTHER, RAHMAN MUHAMMAD, Beat#: , Star#: 313, Emp#: , Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 14:00, 
NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT DESK, KARLENE GURTOWSKI, Beat#: 899, Star#: 350, Emp#: , Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time:
13:50, 
NOTIFICATION: OTHER, BRYAN SPREYNE, Beat#: 800, Star#: 455, Emp#: , Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 13:45, 

#130374

#132302

#109032

#121824

#122589

#122748

#131171

#99555

#113400

#103543

#107585

#26392

#97473

13094

3086

5778

6406

19528

18778

15987

11826

18468

2598

1955

1372

1528


