## **CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT**

## **ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT**

3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653 (For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only) CPD-11.388(6/03)-C

RD #: JH109960

Age: 25 Years

Case ID: 13333791 casr201

RO Arrival Date: 09 January 2024 13:41

EVENT #: 2400907124

APPROVAL COMPLETE

IUCR: 051a - Assault - Aggravated - Handgun

1310 - Criminal Damage - To Property

Occurrence 7259 S Spaulding Ave Location: Chicago IL 60629

Chicago IL 60629

303 - Sidewalk - Single Family Residence

Occurrence Date: 09 January 2024 13:34

Unit Assigned: 825

Demographics

**Demographics** 

Brown Eyes

Black Hair

Male

Black

Female DOB: 1959

Age: 64 Years

Sobriety: Sober CPD Officer: No

VICTIM - Individual

Name:

Res:

NCIDENT

NON-OFFENDER(S)

SUSPECT(S)

VICTIM - Individual Police Officer

**Beat:** 0831

Beat:

1024

**Beat:** 0831

Name: KILGORE-WOODEN,

Lawrence C

Res: 3315 W Ogden Beat: 3100

Chicago IL 60629 312 - 747 - 7511

Empl: CITY OF CHICAGO

3315 W Ogden Ave

Chicago, Illinois 60623

312 - 747 - 7511 Police Officer

Sobriety: Sober CPD Officer: Yes

2 - 747 - 7511

Other Communications and Availability

Phone - Business: 312-747-

**Available Time** 00:01:00 - 23:59:00

Suspect # 1

Name: UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1

Demographics

Male Unknown / Refused

-5'07

Unknown Eyes
Unknown Hair
Unknown Hair Style

Unknown Hair Style Unknown Complexion

RD #: JH109960

RD#: JH109960

(Offender) is a No Relationship of **UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1** KILGORE-WOODEN, Lawrence, ( Victim ) is a No Relationship of **UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1** (Offender)

**Miscellaneous** Victim Information Provided Flash Message Sent? No

Firearm #1 Possessor/User: Unknown 1, Unknown 1

Type: Semi-Automatic Pistol

RELATIONSHIP

Make: Unknown Or Unpublished Gun Make Model: Unknown

Code--Unknown--

Displayed? Yes Used? Yes Registered? No Recovered? No

Taken/Stolen? No Taken in Burglary? No **Duty Related?** No Evidence? No

Owner Known? No Owner: Unknown 1, Unknown 1

Status Unknown? No

**FIREARMS** Firearm #2 Possessor/User: Kilgore-Wooden, Lawrence

Type: Semi-Automatic Pistol

Make: Glock, Inc.--Au--Model: 19

Displayed? Yes Used? Yes Registered? No Recovered? No

Taken/Stolen? No Taken in Burglary? No Evidence? **Duty Related?** No Yes

Phone: 312 - 747 -Owner Known? No Owner: Kilgore-Wooden, Lawrence

Status Unknown? No

Property #1 Possessor/User: **OTHER PROPERTIES** Used as Weapon? No Taken/Stolen? No **Description:** Picture Window Damage-Bullet Owner: Recovered? No Hole Seized? No Unknown Status? No **Property Type:** Damaged? Yes Other

	Department - Incident Report		RD #: JH109960
Property #2		Possessor/User:	
			Used as Weapon? No
			Taken/Stolen? No
Description:	Front Screen Door-Window Damage	Owner:	Recovered? No
	Damago		Seized? No
			Unknown Status? No
		Property Type: Other	Damaged? Yes
Property #3		Possessor/User:	
			Used as Weapon? No
			Taken/Stolen? No
Description:	Front Door Bullet Hole Damage	Owner:	Recovered? No
			Seized? No
			Unknown Status? No
		Property Type: Other	Damaged? Yes
Property #4		Possessor/User:	
			Used as Weapon? No
			Taken/Stolen? No
Description:	Damage To Interior Wall	Owner:	Recovered? No
•	-		Seized? No
			Unknown Status? No
		Property Type: Other	Damaged? Yes
Property #5		Possessor/User:	
- 1 - 7 -			
			Used as Weapon? No
			Taken/Stolen? No
Description:	Masonry Damage- Front Of The Residence-Bullet Holes	Owner:	Recovered? No
	Accidence Bullet Holes		Seized? No
			Unknown Status? No
		Property Type: Structures-Single Occupancy Dwellin	Damaged? Yes

Request Type	Unit	Agency Name	Date	Star #	Empl #	Name		
Notification	610	Detectives - Area 1	09 January 14:16	21150		GUTIERREZ,Galo		
2	Other Notifications May Be In Narrative.							
Notification	102	Communications Division (Cd)	09 January 14:20	12061		RUSANOV,Steve		
Notification	177	Forensic Services Division (Fsd)	09 January 14:47	17615		ALVAREZ,Jose		
Request	177	Forensic Services Division (Fsd)	09 January 14:49					
On Scene	610	Detectives - Area 1	09 January 14:40	21314		RASCHKE,Wayne		
On Scene	177	Forensic Services Division (Fsd)	09 January 15:45	5005		CAHUE,Angel		

EVENT# 07124 REFER TO THE BUREAU OF DETECTIVES SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT FILES UNDER THIS RECORDS DIVISION (RD) NUMBER JH109960.

NOTIFICATION: FIELD SERGEANT, MICHAEL KAPIOR, Beat#: 820, Star#: 1372, Emp#: , Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 14:42,

NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT DESK, STEVEN SABATINO, Beat#: 801, Star#: 2621, Emp#: \_\_\_\_\_, Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 14:33, NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), JOSE MUNOZ, Beat#: , Star#: 17779, Emp#: \_\_\_\_\_, Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 14:27,

NOTIFICATION: OTHER, PATRICK KINNEY, Beat#: 6P, Star#: 181, Emp#: Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 14:40, NOTIFICATION: OTHER, RAHMAN MUHAMMAD, Beat#: , Star#: 313, Emp#: Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 14:00,

NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT DESK, KARLENE GURTOWSKI, Beat#: 899, Star#: 350, Emp#: \_\_\_\_\_\_, Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 13:50

NOTIFICATION: OTHER, BRYAN SPREYNE, Beat#: 800, Star#: 455, Emp#: , Date: 09-JAN-2024, Time: 13:45,

PERSONNEL	Assisting Officer	13094	#130374	LOUIE, Jalen, J	09 Jan 2024 21:22	007	0722
	Assisting Officer	3086	#132302	HEISKELL III, Samuel, M	09 Jan 2024 21:22	007	0722
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	5778	#109032	ADE, James, P	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	0835
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	6406	#121824	SMITH, Paige,	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	0835
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	19528	#122589	HEINZ, Stephen, P	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	0823
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	18778	#122748	CANTERIA, Saul,	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	0831
		15987	#131171	CERVANTES, Genesis, C	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	0823
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	11826	#99555	MORGAN, Julian, J	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	0831
	Reporting Officer	18468	#113400	DURON, Yesenia	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	X825
	Supervisor - On Scen	ne 2598	#103543	ONESTO, Anthony, G	09 Jan 2024 21:22	007	0720
	Supervisor - On Scen	ne 1955	#107585	DELATORRE JR, Carlos	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	0830
	Supervisor - On Scen	ne 1372	#26392	KAPIOR, Michael, A	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	0820
	Supervisor - On Scen	ne 1528	#97473	POLANEK, Glenn, M	09 Jan 2024 21:22	800	0830